2.

		CIVI-018
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): KEVIN R. BOYLE PANISH SHEA & BOYLE LLP	FOR CO	URT USE ONLY
	Superior Co County of 06/3 Sherri R. Carter, Execu	LED urt of California Los Angeles 0/2020 tive Officer / Clerk of Cour
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 6230 Sylmar Ave MAILING ADDRESS: 6230 Sylmar Ave. CITY AND ZIP CODE: Van Nuys, 91401 BRANCH NAME: Van Nuys Courthouse East	By: A. Da	astaryan Deputy
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: JOHN JAMES ALTOBELLI, an individual, et al	CASE NUMBER: 20STCV07492	[Related Case No. 20STCV14963]
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: ISLAND EXPRESS HELICOPTERS, INC.,et al	JUDICIAL OFFICER: Virginia Keeny	
NOTICE OF RELATED CASE	DEPT _V :	

Identify, in chronological order according to date of filing, all cases related to the case referenced above.

1.	a.	Title: Vanessa Bryant, et al. v. Island Express Helicopters, Inc., et al.						
	b.	Case number: 20STCV07492						
	c.	Court: X same as above						
		other state or federal court (name and address):						
	d.	Department:W						
	e.	Case type: Imited civil X unlimited civil probate family law other (specify):						
	f.	Filing date: 02/24/2020						
	g.	Has this case been designated or determined as "complex?" Yes X No						
	h.	Relationship of this case to the case referenced above (check all that apply):						
		X involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.						
		arises from the same or substantially identical transactions, incidents, or events requiring the determination of						
		the same or substantially identical questions of law or fact.						
		involves claims against, title to, possession of, or damages to the same property.						
		is likely for other reasons to require substantial duplication of judicial resources if heard by different judges.						
		Additional explanation is attached in attachment 1h						
	i.	Status of case:						
		X pending						
		dismissed with without prejudice						
		disposed of by judgment						
0								
2.	a.	Matthew Madder, et al. V. Island Express Helicopters, me., et al.						
	b.	b. Case number: 20STCV14973						
	C.	Court: same as above						
		X other state or federal court (name and address): Spring Street Courthouse, 312 North Spring Street, Los						
	d.	Department: 29 Angeles, CA 90012						

			CM-0	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONE	ER: JOHN JAMES ALTOBELLI, a	n individual, et al	CASE NUMBER: 20STCV07492	
DEFENDANT/RESPOND	ENT: ISLAND EXPRESS HELICO	PTERS, INC.,et al	20010101472	
2. (continued)				
e. Case type:	limited civil X unlimited c	ivil probate fam	nily law other (specify):	
f. Filing date:04/2				
g. Has this case I	been designated or determined as	"complex?" Yes	X No	
h. Relationship of	f this case to the case referenced a	bove (check all that apply):		
X involves	s the same parties and is based on	the same or similar claims.		
	rom the same or substantially ident ne or substantially identical question		events requiring the determination of	
involves	s claims against, title to, possession	of, or damages to the same p	property.	
is likely	for other reasons to require substa	ntial duplication of judicial resc	ources if heard by different judges.	
A	dditional explanation is attached in	attachment 2h		
i. Status of case:				
X pending				
dismiss	ed with without p	orejudice		
dispose	d of by judgment	9		
3. a. Title: Chester v. I	sland Express Helicopters, Inc.			
b. Case number:20	STCV17897			
c. Court: sa	me as above			
X otl	her state or federal court (name and	d address): 312 North Spring	Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012	
d. Department:31		1 0		
e. Case type:	limited civil X unlimited c	ivil probate fam	ily law other (specify):	
f. Filing date: 05/11	/2020			
g. Has this case be	en designated or determined as "co	omplex?" Yes X	No	
h. Relationship of th	nis case to the case referenced abo	ove (check all that apply):		
X involves the same parties and is based on the same or similar claims.				
	n the same or substantially identica or substantially identical questions		rents requiring the determination of	
involves c	laims against, title to, possession o	of, or damages to the same pro	perty.	
is likely for	r other reasons to require substanti	al duplication of judicial resour	ces if heard by different judges.	
Add	litional explanation is attached in at	tachment 3h		
i. Status of case:				
X pending				
dismissed	with without pre	ejudice		
disposed of	of by judgment			
4. Additional rela	ted cases are described in Attachm	nent 4. Number of pages attacl	ned:	
			1-1	
Date:June 30, 2020		1	The same of the sa	
KEVIN R. BOYLE)		
	ME OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)	(SIGNAT	URE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)	

 ${\tt PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:} JOHN\ JAMES\ ALTOBELLI,\ an\ individual\ ,\ et\ al$ DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: ISLAND EXPRESS HELICOPTERS, INC., et al CASE NUMBER: 20STCV07492

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL NOTICE OF RELATED CASE

		you are a party in the action. The person who served the notice n ved on all known parties in each related action or proceeding.)
1.	I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action place, and my residence or business address is <i>(specify)</i>	n. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took 1: 11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 700, LOS ANGELES, CA 90025
2.	I served a copy of the <i>Notice of Related Case</i> by enclosing prepaid and <i>(check one):</i>	
	a deposited the sealed envelope with the United	
		processing for mailing, following this business's usual practices, lay correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is ith the United States Postal Service.
3.	The Notice of Related Case was mailed:	
	a. on (date):6/30/20	
	b. from (city and state): LOS ANGELES, CA	
4.	The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:	
	a. Name of person served: Michael Terhar	c. Name of person served: Brad D. Brian
	Street address: 2 N. Lake Avenue, Suite 550	Street address: 350 South Grand Avenue, Fiftieth Floor
	City: Pasadena	City: Los Angeles
	State and zip code: CA, 91101	State and zip code: CA, 90071
	b. Name of person served: Gary C. Robb One Kansas City Place	d. Name of person served: Wylie A. Aitken
	Street address: Suite 3900, 1200 Main Street	Street address: 3 Macarthur Place, Suite 800 P.O. Box 2555
	City: Kansas City	City: Santa Ana
	State and zip code: MO, 64105	State and zip code: Santa Ana, 92707
	Names and addresses of additional persons served ar	re attached. (You may use form POS-030(P).)
l de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State	e of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
	te:6/30/20	M
Nat	alie Castaneda	(O)CONATURE OF DECL LOWER

Page 3 of 3

SHORT TITLE:

JOHN JAMES ALTOBELLI, an individual, et al v. ISLAND EXPRESS HELICOPTERS,

CASE NUMBER:

20STCV07492

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL—CIVIL (PERSONS SERVED)

(This Attachment is for use with form POS-030)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON SERVED BY MAIL:

Name of Person Served

Address (number, street, city, and zip code)

Arthur I. Willner, Esq.

660 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1150

Los Angeles, CA 90017